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FEE EXEMPT

SCOTT S. SLATER (State Bar No. 117317)
sslater@bhfs.com

BRADLEY J. HERREMA (State Bar No. 228976)
bherrema@bhfs.com

LAURA K. YRACEBURU (State Bar No. 333085)
lyraceburu@bhfs.com

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
1021 Anacapa Street, 2nd Floor

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Telephone: 805.963.7000

Facsimile: 805.965.4333

Attorneys for
CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER Case No. RCVRS51010
DISTRICT,
[Assigned for All Purposes to the
Plaintiff, Honorable Gilbert G. Ochoa]
V. NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR

COURT TO RECEIVE AND FILE
WATERMASTER SEMI-ANNUAL OBMP
STATUS REPORT 2024-1

CITY OF CHINO, ET AL.,

Defendants.
Date: November 8, 2024
Time: 9:00 a.m.

Dept.:  RI17

[Declaration of Bradley J. Herrema,; and
[Proposed] Order filed concurrently herewith]
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NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR COURT TO RECEIVE AND FILE
WATERMASTER SEMI-ANNUAL OBMP STATUS REPORT 2024-1




TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 8, 2024 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter
as the matter may be heard, in Department R17 of the above-entitled Court located at 8303 Haven
Avenue, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730, Chino Basin Watermaster (“Watermaster’), will
and hereby does move the Court to receive and file Watermaster’s Semi-Annual OBMP Status
Report 2024-1 (“Report”). (Declaration of Bradley J. Herrema at § 5, Ex. A.)

To complete the Court’s files, Watermaster hereby files with the Court a copy of
Watermaster’s Report, which the Watermaster Board approved at its September 26, 2024 regular

meeting. (Herrema Decl., at § 5.) Watermaster requests that the Court receive and file the
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Report. Watermaster is not aware of any opposition to this Motion. (/d. at  6.)

Dated: October 9, 2024
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SCHRECK, LLP

{
/s

By: °

SCOTT S. SLATER
BRADLEY J. HERREMA
LAURA K. YRACEBURU
Attorneys for CHINO BASIN
WATERMASTER
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MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

This Court’s February 9, 2006 Order requires Chino Basin Watermaster (“Watermaster’)
to prepare and file with the Court Optimum Basin Management Plan (“OBMP”) status reports
every six months. (February 9, 2006 Order Re-Appointing Nine-Member Board for Further Five-
Year Term, at p. 5.) Watermaster submits this motion in compliance with this obligation.

At their respective meetings on September 12, 2024, the Overlying (Agricultural) Pool
and the Appropriative Pool Committees unanimously recommended that the Advisory Committee
recommend to the Watermaster Board to adopt the Watermaster Semi-Annual OBMP Status
Report 2024-1 (“Report”) and direct its filing with the Court. (Declaration of Bradley J. Herrema
at § 3.) The Overlying (Non-Agricultural) Pool Committee unanimously recommended its
representatives on the Advisory Committee and Watermaster Board support adoption of the
Report and direct its filing with the Court, subject to changes they deem appropriate. (/d.) At its
September 19, 2024 meeting, the Advisory Committee recommended to the Watermaster Board
to adopt the Report and file it with the Court. (/d. at § 4.) The Watermaster Board unanimously
adopted and directed the filing of the Report at its September 26, 2024 regular meeting. (/d. at q
5.) Watermaster is not aware of any opposition to this request. (/d. at § 6.)

For the foregoing reasons, Watermaster respectfully requests that this Court grant its

Motion and receive and file the Report.

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER
SCHRECK, LLP

BY: /‘JM;Z:Q o

SCOTT S. SLATER
BRADLEY J. HERREMA
LAURA K. YRACEBURU
Attorneys for CHINO BASIN
WATERMASTER

Dated: October 9, 2024
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CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER
Case No. RCVRS 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. City of Chino, et al.

PROOF OF SERVICE

| declare that:

| am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. | am over the age of 18 years and not
a party to the action within. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San
Bernardino Road, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888.

On October 9, 2024 | served the following:

1. NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR COURT TO RECEIVE AND FILE
WATERMASTER SEMI-ANNUAL OBMP STATUS REPORT 2024-1

/ X/ BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon
fully prepaid, for delivery by the United States Postal Service mail at Rancho
Cucamonga, California, addresses as follows:

See attached service list: Mailing List 1

/__/ BY PERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the
addressee.

/___/ BY FACSIMILE: | transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890
to the fax number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine.

[ X/ BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: | transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by
electronic transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported
as complete on the transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting
electronic mail device.

See attached service list: Master Email Distribution List

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true
and correct.

Executed on October 9, 2024 in Rancho Cucamonga, California.

WO

By: Ruby Favela Quintero
Chino Basin Watermaster




PAUL HOFER
11248 S TURNER AVE
ONTARIO, CA 91761

JEFF PIERSON
2 HEXHAM
IRVINE, CA 92603



Rubx Favela Quintero

Contact Group Name: Master Email Distribution

Categories: Main Email Lists



Members:

Alan Frost
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Alejandro R. Reyes
Alex Padilla

Alexis Mascarinas
Alfonso Ruiz
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Amanda Coker
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Andrew Gagen
Andy Campbell
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Angelica Todd
Anna Nelson
Anthony Alberti
April Robitaille
Art Bennett
Arthur Kidman
Ashley Zapp
Ashok Dhingra
Ben Lewis

Ben Markham

Ben Roden
Benjamin M. Weink
Beth.McHenry

Bill Schwartz

Bill Velto

Board Support Team [EUA
Bob Bowcock

Bob DiPrimio

Bob Feenstra

Bob Kuhn

Bob Kuhn

Bob Page
Borosco@cityofchino.org
Brad Herrema
Bradley Jensen
Brandi Belmontes
Brandi Goodman-Decoud
Brandon Howard
Brenda Fowler
Brent Yamasaki
Brett Godown
Brian Dickinson
Brian Geye

Brian Lee

Brittany Modesto (bmodesto@cbwm.org)
Bryan Smith

Alan.Frost@dpw.sbcounty.gov
Alberto.Mendoza@cmc.com
arreyes@sgvwater.com
Alex.Padilla@wsp.com
AMascarinas@ontarioca.gov
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ahubsch@hubschiaw.com
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ajurado@cbwm.org
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agagen@kidmanlaw.com
acampbell@ieua.org
amalone@westyost.com
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atruongnelson@cbwm.org
aalberti@sgvwater.com
arobitaille@bhfs.com
citycouncil@chinohills.org
akidman@kidmanlaw.com
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benjamin.lewis@gswater.com
bmarkham@bhfs.com
BenR@cvwdwater.com
ben.weink@tetratech.com
Beth.McHenry@hoferranch.com
bschwartz@mvwd.org
bvelto@uplandca.gov
BoardSupportTeam@ieua.org
bbowcock@irmwater.com
rjdiprimio@sgvwater.com
bobfeenstra@gmail.com
bkuhn@tvmwd.com
bgkuhn@aol.com
Bob.Page@rov.sbcounty.gov
Borosco@cityofchino.org
bherrema@bhfs.com
bradley.jensen@cao.sbcounty.gov
BBelmontes@ontarioca.gov
bgdecoud@mvwd.org
brahoward@niagarawater.com
balee@fontanawater.com
byamasaki@mwdh2o.com
Brett. Godown@Airports.SBCounty.Gov
bdickinson65@gmail.com
bgeye@autoclubspeedway.com
blee@sawaterco.com
bmodesto@cbwm.org
bsmith@jcsd.us

2



Carmen Sierra
Carol Boyd
Carolina Sanchez
Casey Costa
Cassandra Hooks

carmens@cvwdwater.com
Carol.Boyd@doj.ca.gov
csanchez@westyost.com
ccosta@chinodesalter.org
chooks@niagarawater.com

Cathleen Pieroni - Inland Empire Utilities Agency (cpieroni@ieua.org)

Chad Blais

Chad Nishida

Chander Letulle
Charles Field

Charles Moorrees
Chino Hills City Council
Chris Berch

Chris Diggs

Christen Miller
Christensen, Rebecca A
Christiana Daisy
Christopher M. Sanders
Christopher R. Guillen
Cindy Cisneros

Cindy Li

City of Chino, Administration Department

Courtney Jones
Craig Miller
Craig Stewart
Cris Fealy

Curtis Burton
Dan McKinney
Daniel Bobadilla
Daniela Uriarte
Danny Kim
Dave Argo

Dave Crosley
Dave Schroeder
David Barnes
David De Jesus
David Schroeder (dschroeder@cbwcd.org)

Dawn Varacchi-lves (dawn.varacchi@ge.com)

Denise Garzaro
Dennis Mejia

Dennis Williams
Derek Hoffman
Diana Frederick

Ed Diggs

Ed Means

Eddie Lin (elin@ieua.org)
Edgar Tellez Foster
Eduardo Espinoza
Elizabeth M. Calciano

cpieroni@ieua.org
cblais@ci.norco.ca.us
CNishida@ontarioca.gov
cletulle@jcsd.us
cdfield@att.net
cmoorrees@sawaterco.com
citycouncil@chinohills.org
cberch@jcsd.us
Chris_Diggs@ci.pomona.ca.us
Christen.Miller@cao.sbcounty.gov
rebecca_christensen@fws.gov
cdaisy@ieua.org
cms@eslawfirm.com
cguillen@bhfs.com
cindyc@cvwdwater.com
Cindy.li@waterboards.ca.gov

administration@cityofchino.org
cjjones@ontarioca.gov
CMiller@wmwd.com
craig.stewart@wsp.com
cifealy@fontanawater.com
CBurton@cityofchino.org
dmckinney@douglascountylaw.com
dbobadilla@chinohills.org
dUriarte@cbwm.org
dkim@linklogistics.com
daveargo46@icloud.com
DCrosley@cityofchino.org
DSchroeder@cbwcd.org
DBarnes@geoscience-water.com
ddejesus@tvmwd.com

dschroeder@cbwcd.org

dawn.varacchi@ge.com
dgarzaro@ieua.org
dmejia@ontarioca.gov
dwilliams@geoscience-water.com
dhoffman@fennemorelaw.com
diana.frederick@cdcr.ca.gov
ediggs@uplandca.gov
edmeans@icloud.com
elin@ieua.org
etellezfoster@cbwm.org
EduardoE@cvwdwater.com
ecalciano@hensleylawgroup.com
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Jean Cihigoyenetche
Jeff Evers
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Jennifer Hy-Luk
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elizabeth.ewens@stoel.com
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eric.garner@bbklaw.com
ericg@cvwdwater.com
eric.lindberg@waterboards.ca.gov
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evides@cbwm.org
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EvetteO@cvwdwater.com
FrankY@cbwm.org
ffudacz@nossaman.com
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directormilhiser@mvwd.org
Milhiser@hotmail.com
grapp@westyost.com
gkamansky@niagarawater.com
geoffreyvh60@gmail.com
yahrj@koll.com
ggomez@ontarioca.gov
gnicholls@nossaman.com
Ginoffvine@aol.com
gtorres@wmwd.com
GMann@dpw.sbcounty.gov
Greg.Zarco@airports.sbcounty.gov
Gregor.Larabee@cdcr.ca.gov
ha.nguyen@stoel.com
Hdehaan1950@gmail.com
HHakim@linklogistics.com
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jamesc@cvwdwater.com
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Jill Keehnen

Jim Markman

Jim Van de Water

Jim W. Bowman

jimmiem@cvwdwater.com

Jimmy Gutierrez - Law Offices of Jimmy Gutierrez
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Jimmy Medrano
Jiwon Seung
Joanne Chan
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Jody Roberto
Joe Graziano
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John Bosler
John Harper
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jbowman@ontarioca.gov
jimmiem@cvwdwater.com

jimmylaredo@gmail.com
Jimmy@City-Attorney.com
Jaime.medrano2@cdcr.ca.gov
JiwonS@cvwdwater.com
jchan@wvwd.org

joao feitoza@cmc.com
jroberto@tvmwd.com
jgraz4077 @aol.com
jignacio@ieua.org
johnb@cvwdwater.com
jrharper@harperburns.com

John Hughes - Monte Vista Water District (jhughes@mvwd.org)

John Huitsing

John Lopez

John Lopez and Nathan Cole
John Mendoza

John Partridge

John Russ

John Schatz

Jordan Garcia

Jose A Galindo

Jose Ventura

Josh Swift

Joshua Aguilar

Justin Brokaw

Justin Nakano
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johnhuitsing@gmail.com
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customerservice@sarwc.com
jmendoza@tvmwd.com
jpartridge@angelica.com
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jschatz13@cox.net
jgarcia@cbwm.org
Jose.A.Galindo@linde.com
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jaguilart@wmwd.com
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JNakano@cbwm.org
jscottcoe@mvwd.org
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Steven Andrews Engineering sandrews@sandrewsengineering.com
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Toby Moore
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Tom Harder

Tom O'Neill
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vweamer@westyost.com
Victor_Preciado@ci.pomona.ca.us
vcastro@cityofchino.org
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